
LIST OF  GENERAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES, 2016

PROVINCE: KIGALI CITY

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION NAME SEX

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE DE KIGALI                                         0101013 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYARUGENGE GS SAINT ANDRÉ                                         0101030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGENGE GS SAINT ANDRÉ                                         0101030 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

NYARUGENGE GS SAINT ANDRÉ                                         0101030 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGENGE GS SAINT ANDRÉ                                         0101030 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGENGE GS SAINT ANDRÉ                                         0101030 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE NOTRE-DAME DE CÎTEAUX            0101031 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE NOTRE-DAME DE CÎTEAUX            0101031 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY F

NYARUGENGE LYCÉE NOTRE-DAME DE CÎTEAUX            0101031 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

GASABO ES GIKOMERO 0102010 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GASABO ES GIKOMERO 0102010 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GASABO ES GIKOMERO 0102010 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

GASABO FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL                                0102015 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

GASABO FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL                                0102015 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE F

GASABO FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL                                0102015 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

GASABO FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL                                0102015 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

KICUKIRO KAGARAMA  SS                                            0103010 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KICUKIRO KAGARAMA  SS                                            0103010 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KICUKIRO KAGARAMA  SS                                            0103010 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KICUKIRO KAGARAMA  SS                                            0103010 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

KICUKIRO ES KANOMBE                                               0103011 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KICUKIRO ES KANOMBE                                               0103011 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KICUKIRO ES KANOMBE                                               0103011 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

KICUKIRO ES KANOMBE                                               0103011 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KICUKIRO ES KANOMBE                                               0103011 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF
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LIST OF  GENERAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES, 2016

PROVINCE: SOUTH

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION NAME SEX

NYANZA COLLÈGE CHRIST ROI NYANZA                 0201030 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

NYANZA COLLÈGE CHRIST ROI NYANZA                 0201030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYANZA COLLÈGE CHRIST ROI NYANZA                 0201030 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYANZA E.V MAYAGA 0201031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYANZA
ESC SAINT LOUIS DE MONFORT 
NYANZA                                                         0201032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYANZA
ESC SAINT LOUIS DE MONFORT 
NYANZA                                                         0201032 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYANZA
ESC SAINT LOUIS DE MONFORT 
NYANZA                                                         0201032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYANZA ES SAINT ESPRIT NYANZA                         0201033 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYANZA ES SAINT ESPRIT NYANZA                         0201033 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYANZA G.S MATER DEI NYANZA                             0201034 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NYANZA G.S MATER DEI NYANZA                             0201034 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE F

GISAGARA COLLEGE ST BERNARD KANSI 0202030 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHEMATICS F

GISAGARA GS  ST FRANCOIS D'ASSISE KANSI           0202031 EFK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

GISAGARA GS  ST FRANCOIS D'ASSISE KANSI           0202031 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GISAGARA GS  ST FRANCOIS D'ASSISE KANSI           0202031 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GISAGARA ES GIKONKO                                                 0202032 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

GISAGARA ES GIKONKO                                                 0202032 MCE MATHS-COMPUTER SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

GISAGARA GS SAINTE BERNADETTE SAVE                0202035 HEL HISTORY - ECONOMICS - LITTERATURE MF

GISAGARA GS SAINTE BERNADETTE SAVE                0202035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GISAGARA GS SAINTE BERNADETTE SAVE                0202035 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GISAGARA GS SAINTE BERNADETTE SAVE                0202035 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

GISAGARA GS GISAGARA                                              0202037 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GISAGARA GS GISAGARA                                              0202037 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF
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NYARUGURU G.S. BIGUGU                                                 0203030 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

NYARUGURU G.S. BIGUGU                                                 0203030 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. BIGUGU                                                 0203030 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGURU GS MARIE MERCI KIBEHO 0203032 MCE MATHEMATICS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE -   ECONO MF

NYARUGURU GS MARIE MERCI KIBEHO 0203032 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGURU GS MARIE MERCI KIBEHO 0203032 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

NYARUGURU GS MARIE MERCI KIBEHO 0203032 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. MÈRE DU VERBE KIBEHO                   0203033 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. MÈRE DU VERBE KIBEHO                   0203033 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. MÈRE DU VERBE KIBEHO                   0203033 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. RUNYOMBYI                                         0203034 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. RUNYOMBYI                                         0203034 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYARUGURU G.S. RUNYOMBYI                                         0203034 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYARUGURU MYAMYUMBA SECONDARY SCHOOL 0203052 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYARUGURU MYAMYUMBA SECONDARY SCHOOL 0203052 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

HUYE ENDP KARUBANDA                                      0204011 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

HUYE ENDP KARUBANDA                                      0204011 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

HUYE ENDP KARUBANDA                                      0204011 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

HUYE GSO BUTARE                                                0204018 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

HUYE GSO BUTARE                                                0204018 PCB PHYSICS -  CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

HUYE GSO BUTARE                                                0204018 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

HUYE ES KIRUHURA                                               0204031 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS  -GEOGRAPHY MF

HUYE ES KIRUHURA                                               0204031 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

HUYE ES MUTUNDA 0204032 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

HUYE ES ST JEAN BOSCO SIMBI 0204033 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

HUYE ES ST JEAN BOSCO SIMBI 0204033 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

HUYE LT RUSATIRA                                                0204034 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

HUYE GS GATAGARA 0204035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

HUYE GS GATAGARA 0204035 MCE MATHEMATICS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE -   ECONO MF
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HUYE ES  MBOGO 0204036 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE ES BISHYIGA 0205010 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE ES MUSHUBI 0205014 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

NYAMAGABE ES MUSHUBI 0205014 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE ES MUSHUBI 0205014 MEG MATHEMATICS -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE ES MUSHUBI 0205014 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMAGABE ES MUSHUBI 0205014 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. NYAMAGABE                                         0205018 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. NYAMAGABE                                         0205018 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. NYAMAGABE                                         0205018 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY -BIOLGY MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. NYAMAGABE                                         0205018 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYAMAGABE G.S. KADUHA                                                0205031 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE G.S. KADUHA                                                0205031 LEG LITERATURE - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE G.S. KADUHA                                                0205031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE G.S. KIGEME A                                              0205032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMAGABE G.S. KIGEME A                                              0205032 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMAGABE G.S. KIGEME A                                              0205032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. SUMBA                                                   0205038 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. SUMBA                                                   0205038 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

NYAMAGABE E.S. SUMBA                                                   0205038 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO COLLÈGE KARAMBI                                     0206010 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO COLLÈGE KARAMBI                                     0206010 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO E.S KIGOMA                                                  0206011 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO E.S KIGOMA                                                  0206011 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO E.S KIGOMA                                                  0206011 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

RUHANGO E.S KIGOMA                                                  0206011 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO ES MUKINGI 0206013 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

RUHANGO ES MUKINGI 0206013 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO E.S MURAMA                                                0206014 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUHANGO E.S MURAMA                                                0206014 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUHANGO E.S RUHANGO                                              0206016 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUHANGO E.S BYIMANA                                                0206030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF
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RUHANGO E.S BYIMANA                                                0206030 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUHANGO E.S BYIMANA                                                0206030 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RUHANGO E.S BYIMANA                                                0206030 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

RUHANGO G.S.N.D.L BYIMANA                                      0206031 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

RUHANGO G.S.N.D.L BYIMANA                                      0206031 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS F

RUHANGO G.S.N.D.L BYIMANA                                      0206031 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

MUHANGA ES NYAKABANDA                                         0207031 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

MUHANGA ES NYAKABANDA                                         0207031 HEG HISTORY -  ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

MUHANGA ES NYAKABANDA                                         0207031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

MUHANGA GS SHYOGWE                                              0207034 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

MUHANGA GS SHYOGWE                                              0207034 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUHANGA GS SHYOGWE                                              0207034 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

MUHANGA GS SHYOGWE                                              0207034 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

MUHANGA GS SAINT JOSEPH KABGAYI                      0207035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUHANGA GS SAINT JOSEPH KABGAYI                      0207035 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

MUHANGA GS SAINT JOSEPH KABGAYI                      0207035 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUHANGA GS SAINT JOSEPH KABGAYI                      0207035 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

MUHANGA
COLLEGE ND DE LA CONSOLATRICE 
DE NTARABANA 0207036 MPG MATHS - PHYICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

MUHANGA
COLLEGE ND DE LA CONSOLATRICE 
DE NTARABANA 0207036 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHEMATICS MF

KAMONYI ECOLE SECONDAIRE DE RUTOBWE 0208012 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KAMONYI GS REMERA RUKOMA                                 0208031 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KAMONYI GS REMERA RUKOMA                                 0208031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAMONYI GS REMERA RUKOMA                                 0208031 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

KAMONYI GS REMERA RUKOMA                                 0208031 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KAMONYI GS REMERA RUKOMA                                 0208031 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

KAMONYI ES MARIE ADELAIDE GIHARA 0208032 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

KAMONYI ES MARIE ADELAIDE GIHARA 0208032 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAMONYI GS ASPEKA 0208051 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

KAMONYI GS ASPEKA 0208051 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAMONYI GS ASPEKA 0208051 HGL HISTORY - GEOGRAPHY - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAMONYI GS ASPEKA 0208051 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

KAMONYI GS ASPEKA 0208051 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF
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LIST OF  GENERAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES, 2016

PROVINCE: WEST

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION NAME SEX

KARONGI COLLÈGE SAINTE MARIE                            0301030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

KARONGI COLLÈGE SAINTE MARIE                            0301030 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE F

KARONGI EI KIRINDA                                                    0301035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KARONGI ES MUBUGA 0301036 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KARONGI ES MUBUGA 0301036 MPG MATHS - PHYICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KARONGI ES MUBUGA 0301036 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KARONGI ES URUMULI 0301040 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KARONGI GS SAINT JOSEPH BIRAMBO                      0301042 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KARONGI GS SAINT JOSEPH BIRAMBO                      0301042 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KARONGI GS SAINT JOSEPH BIRAMBO                      0301042 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RUTSIRO APAKAPE                                                      0302030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUTSIRO APAKAPE                                                      0302030 MPG MATHS - PHYICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUTSIRO APAKAPE                                                      0302030 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUTSIRO COLLEGE DE LA PAIX RUTSIRO 0302033 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUTSIRO COLLEGE DE LA PAIX RUTSIRO 0302033 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUTSIRO ES CYIMBIRI                                                  0302034 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUTSIRO ES CYIMBIRI                                                  0302034 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUTSIRO ES MURUNDA                                               0302035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUTSIRO ES MURUNDA                                               0302035 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUTSIRO ES MURUNDA                                               0302035 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUTSIRO ES MURUNDA                                               0302035 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF
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RUBAVU COLLÈGE DE GISENYI                                 0303010 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUBAVU COLLÈGE DE GISENYI                                 0303010 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUBAVU COLLÈGE DE GISENYI                                 0303010 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RUBAVU ESG  GISENYI                                               0303013 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUBAVU ESG GISENYI                                                0303013 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RUBAVU GS MUTURA I 0303014 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUBAVU GS MUTURA I 0303014 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUBAVU GS BUSASAMANA                                        0303034 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUBAVU GS NOTRE-DAME D'AFRIQUE NYUNDO    0303035 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA F

RUBAVU GS NOTRE-DAME D'AFRIQUE NYUNDO    0303035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

RUBAVU GS NOTRE-DAME D'AFRIQUE NYUNDO    0303035 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

NYABIHU E.L. GATOVU                                                 0304010 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

NYABIHU E.L. GATOVU                                                 0304010 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYABIHU GS RAMBURA FILLES                                  0304031 MCE MATHS -COMPUTER SCIENCE- ECONOMICS F

NYABIHU GS RAMBURA FILLES                                  0304031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

NYABIHU GS RAMBURA GARÇONS                            0304032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYABIHU GS RAMBURA GARÇONS                            0304032 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYABIHU GS RAMBURA GARÇONS                            0304032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NGORORERO ES MUHORORO 0305012 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

NGORORERO ES MUHORORO 0305012 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NGORORERO ASPADE NGORORERO 0305031 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

NGORORERO ASPADE NGORORERO 0305031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NGORORERO COLLÈGE ADEC RUHANGA                        0305032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NGORORERO COLLÈGE ADEC RUHANGA                        0305032 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NGORORERO
COLLÈGE IMMACULÉE CONCEPTION 
MURAMBA                                                     0305034 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY F

NGORORERO
COLLÈGE IMMACULÉE CONCEPTION 
MURAMBA                                                     0305034 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NGORORERO
COLLÈGE IMMACULÉE CONCEPTION 
MURAMBA                                                     0305034 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY F

NGORORERO
COLLÈGE IMMACULÉE CONCEPTION 
MURAMBA                                                     0305034 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

NGORORERO ES NYANGE 0305037 HEL HISTORY - ECONOMICS - LITERATURE MF

NGORORERO ES NYANGE 0305037 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF
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RUSIZI ES GISHOMA                                                0306010 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUSIZI ES GISHOMA                                                0306010 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUSIZI ES GISHOMA                                                0306010 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUSIZI ES GISHOMA                                                0306010 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RUSIZI ES BUGARAMA 0306031 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUSIZI ES NKOMBO 0306038 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUSIZI ES NKOMBO 0306038 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUSIZI ES NKOMBO 0306038 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RUSIZI ES NKOMBO 0306038 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUSIZI GS GIHUNDWE                                             0306040 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

RUSIZI GS GIHUNDWE                                             0306040 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RUSIZI GS GIHUNDWE                                             0306040 MCE MATHS -COMPUTER SCIENCE- ECONOMICS MF

RUSIZI GS GIHUNDWE                                             0306040 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RUSIZI COLLEGE DE GIHEKE 0306055 CSC COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

RUSIZI COLLEGE DE GIHEKE 0306055 CST CONSTRUCTION MF

RUSIZI COLLEGE DE GIHEKE 0306055 ELC ELECTRICITY MF

RUSIZI COLLEGE DE NKANKA 0306059 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

RUSIZI COLLEGE DE NKANKA 0306059 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE E S. GAFUNZO                                              0307012 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMASHEKE E S. GAFUNZO                                              0307012 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINTE FAMILLE NYAMASHEKE         0307035 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINTE FAMILLE NYAMASHEKE         0307035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINTE FAMILLE NYAMASHEKE         0307035 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NYAMASHEKE E.S. TYAZO                                                   0307036 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

NYAMASHEKE E.S. TYAZO                                                   0307036 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

NYAMASHEKE E.S. TYAZO                                                   0307036 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINT FRANÇOIS DE SHANGI             0307042 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINT FRANÇOIS DE SHANGI             0307042 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY F

NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINT FRANÇOIS DE SHANGI             0307042 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLGY F
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NYAMASHEKE E.S. SAINT FRANÇOIS DE SHANGI             0307042 MCE MATHS -COMPUTER SCIENCE- ECONOMICS F

NYAMASHEKE G.S F.A. KIBOGORA                                     0307043 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S F.A. KIBOGORA                                     0307043 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S F.A. KIBOGORA                                     0307043 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S F.A. KIBOGORA                                     0307043 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S. KARENGERA                                        0307044 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S. KARENGERA                                        0307044 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S. KARENGERA                                        0307044 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S. KARENGERA                                        0307044 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S. SAINT JOSEPH NYAMASHEKE           0307045 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAMASHEKE G.S. SAINT JOSEPH NYAMASHEKE           0307045 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF
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LIST OF  GENERAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES, 2016

PROVINCE: NORTH

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION NAME SEX

RULINDO KIYANZA SS 0401014 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

RULINDO KIYANZA SS 0401014 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

RULINDO E.S NYAMUGALI                                           0401015 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RULINDO E.S NYAMUGALI                                           0401015 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RULINDO E.S NYAMUGALI                                           0401015 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RULINDO E.S RUKOZO                                                 0401016 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RULINDO E.S RUKOZO                                                 0401016 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RULINDO E.S RUKOZO                                                 0401016 MCE MATHS -COMPUTER SCIENCE- ECONOMICS MF

RULINDO INYANGE GIRLS SS 0401027 MCE MATHS -COMPUTER SCIENCE- ECONOMICS F

RULINDO INYANGE GIRLS SS 0401027 MPC MATHS -PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE F

RULINDO G.S APAPEC MURAMBI                                0401030 MCE MATHS -COMPUTER SCIENCE- ECONOMICS MF

RULINDO G.S APAPEC MURAMBI                                0401030 MEG MATHS- ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RULINDO G.S RULINDO                                                0401031 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA F

RULINDO G.S RULINDO                                                0401031 MEG MATHS- ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

RULINDO G.S RULINDO                                                0401031 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY F

RULINDO E.S STELLA MATUTINA SHYORONGI         0401032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

RULINDO E.S STELLA MATUTINA SHYORONGI         0401032 MEG MATHS- ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

RULINDO E.S STELLA MATUTINA SHYORONGI         0401032 MPC MATHS -PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE F

RULINDO E.S STELLA MATUTINA SHYORONGI         0401032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F
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GAKENKE ES BUHUGA 0402031 MEG MATHS- ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE ES CYABINGO 0402011 HEG HISTORYS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE ES CYABINGO 0402011 MEG MATHS- ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE ES NYARUTOVU 0402014 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GAKENKE ES NYARUTOVU 0402014 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE ES NYARUTOVU 0402014 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

GAKENKE CMUR RUSHASHI 0402030 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

GAKENKE CMUR RUSHASHI 0402030 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

GAKENKE GS JANJA                                                      0402032 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE GS JANJA                                                      0402032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GAKENKE GS JANJA                                                      0402032 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GAKENKE GS JANJA                                                      0402032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

GAKENKE ES KARUGANDA 0402035 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE ES KARUGANDA 0402035 MCE MATHS - ECONOMICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

GAKENKE ES KARUGANDA 0402035 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE GS RWANKUBA                                            0402036 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GAKENKE GS RWANKUBA                                            0402036 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GAKENKE GS RWANKUBA                                            0402036 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

MUSANZE ESSA RUHENGERI                                       0403011 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUSANZE ESSA RUHENGERI                                       0403011 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

MUSANZE ESSA RUHENGERI                                       0403011 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUSANZE E. SC MUSANZE                                           0403030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUSANZE E. SC MUSANZE                                           0403030 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

MUSANZE E. SC MUSANZE                                           0403030 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

MUSANZE E.S  ST VINCENT DE MUHOZA                    0403031 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

MUSANZE E.S  ST VINCENT DE MUHOZA                    0403031 MPC MATHS -PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE F

MUSANZE E.S  ST VINCENT DE MUHOZA                    0403031 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

MUSANZE
G.S NOTRE-DAME DES APÔTRES DE 
RWAZA                                                          0403037 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY F

MUSANZE
G.S NOTRE-DAME DES APÔTRES DE 
RWAZA                                                          0403037 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

MUSANZE
G.S NOTRE-DAME DES APÔTRES DE 
RWAZA                                                          0403037 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F
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BURERA ES KIRAMBO 0404012 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

BURERA ES KIRAMBO 0404012 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

BURERA ES KIRAMBO 0404012 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

BURERA ES KIRAMBO 0404012 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

BURERA APAPEDUC BUNGWE                                  0404030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

BURERA APAPEDUC BUNGWE                                  0404030 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

BURERA ES KAGOGO                                                 0404033 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

BURERA ES KAGOGO                                                 0404033 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

BURERA ES RUNABA 0404036 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GICUMBI ES BWISIGE                                                  0405012 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GICUMBI ES BWISIGE                                                  0405012 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GICUMBI ES BWISIGE                                                  0405012 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

GICUMBI GS NDBC BYUMBA                                       0405033 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

GICUMBI GS NDBC BYUMBA                                       0405033 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

GICUMBI GS NDBC BYUMBA                                       0405033 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

GICUMBI GS NDBC BYUMBA                                       0405033 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS F

GICUMBI COLLÈGE AMIZERO REBERO                     0405035 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

GICUMBI COLLÈGE AMIZERO REBERO                     0405035 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

GICUMBI COLLÈGE DE RUSHAKI                               0405037 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GICUMBI COLLÈGE DE RUSHAKI                               0405037 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER SCIENCE - ECONOMICS MF

GICUMBI COLLÈGE DE RUSHAKI                               0405037 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GICUMBI ES SANTA MARIA KARAMBO 0405039 MCE MATHS - ECONOMICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

GICUMBI ES SANTA MARIA KARAMBO 0405039 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GICUMBI ES MUKONO 0405040 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF
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LIST OF  GENERAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES, 2016

PROVINCE: EAST

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION NAME SEX

RWAMAGANA ES MUHAZI 0501012 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. APAGIE/MUSHA                                    0501030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. APAGIE/MUSHA                                    0501030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. APAGIE/MUSHA                                    0501030 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. APAGIE/MUSHA                                    0501030 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. SAINT ALOYS DE RWAMAGANA        0501034 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. SAINT ALOYS DE RWAMAGANA        0501034 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. SAINT ALOYS DE RWAMAGANA        0501034 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. SAINT ALOYS DE RWAMAGANA        0501034 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

RWAMAGANA G.S. SAINT ALOYS DE RWAMAGANA        0501034 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NYAGATARE KAGITUMBA HIGH SCHOOL                        0502010 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE KAGITUMBA HIGH SCHOOL                        0502010 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE KAGITUMBA HIGH SCHOOL                        0502010 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE KAGITUMBA HIGH SCHOOL                        0502010 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAGATARE NYAGATARE SS                                           0502012 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE NYAGATARE SS                                           0502012 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAGATARE NYAGATARE SS                                           0502012 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE NYAGATARE SS                                           0502012 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

NYAGATARE NYAGATARE SS                                           0502012 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAGATARE GS MUSHERI 0502034 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE GS MUSHERI 0502034 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE ES SOPEM RUKOMO                                   0502035 BCG BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE ES SOPEM RUKOMO                                   0502035 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NYAGATARE ES SOPEM RUKOMO                                   0502035 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAGATARE ES SOPEM RUKOMO                                   0502035 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF
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NYAGATARE ES SOPEM RUKOMO                                   0502035 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NYAGATARE ES SOPEM RUKOMO                                   0502035 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

GATSIBO ES GASANGE                                                0503014 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GATSIBO ADEGI GITUZA                                              0503030 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GATSIBO ADEGI GITUZA                                              0503030 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 MPC MATHS - PHYSICS - COMPUTER SCIENCE MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GATSIBO ES KIZIGURO                                                0503031 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

GATSIBO GS MUHURA                                                 0503032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

GATSIBO GS MUHURA                                                 0503032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

KAYONZA ES KABARONDO 0504011 MCE MATHS-COMPUTER SCIENCE-ECONOMICS MF

KAYONZA ES KABARONDO 0504011 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAYONZA ES KAYONZA                                                0504012 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAYONZA ES KAYONZA                                                0504012 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KAYONZA ES KAYONZA                                                0504012 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAYONZA ES KAYONZA                                                0504012 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KAYONZA ES KAYONZA                                                0504012 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

KAYONZA ES NYAMIRAMA                                            0504013 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

KAYONZA ES NYAMIRAMA                                            0504013 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAYONZA ES NYAMIRAMA                                            0504013 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAYONZA FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL 0504020 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

KAYONZA FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL 0504020 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY F

KAYONZA FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL 0504020 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

KAYONZA GS GAHINI                                                     0504030 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

KAYONZA GS GAHINI                                                     0504030 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KAYONZA GS GAHINI                                                     0504030 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF
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KAYONZA GS GAHINI                                                     0504030 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KIREHE E.S. NYARUBUYE                                         0505015 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KIREHE E.S. NYARUBUYE                                         0505015 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KIREHE ES RUSUMO 0505016 EFK ENGLISH - FRENCH - KINYARWANDA MF

KIREHE ES RUSUMO 0505016 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KIREHE RUSUMO HIGH SCHOOL                             0505017 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

KIREHE RUSUMO HIGH SCHOOL                             0505017 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KIREHE RUSUMO HIGH SCHOOL                             0505017 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

KIREHE RUSUMO HIGH SCHOOL                             0505017 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NGOMA ES KABILIZI                                                   0506010 EKK ENGLISH - KISWAHILI - KINYARWANDA MF

NGOMA ES KABILIZI                                                   0506010 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NGOMA GS GASETSA                                                0506021 HEG HISTORY - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NGOMA GS GASETSA                                                0506021 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

NGOMA GS KABARE                                                  0506032 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NGOMA GS KABARE                                                  0506032 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

NGOMA GS KABARE                                                  0506032 PCM PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - MATHS MF

NGOMA LYCÉE ZAZA                                                 0506033 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NGOMA LYCÉE ZAZA                                                 0506033 MCE MATHS - COMPUTER  SCIENCE - ECONOMICS F

NGOMA LYCÉE ZAZA                                                 0506033 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY F

NGOMA LYCÉE ZAZA                                                 0506033 PCM BIOLOGY - CHEMISTRY - GEOGRAPHY F

BUGESERA GS RILIMA                                                     0507013 MCB MATHS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

BUGESERA GS RILIMA                                                     0507013 PCB PHYSICS - CHEMISTRY - BIOLOGY MF

BUGESERA ES RANGO 0507033 MEG MATHS - ECONOMICS - GEOGRAPHY MF

BUGESERA ES RANGO 0507033 MPG MATHS - PHYSICS - GEOGRAPHY MF
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LIST OF ORDINARY LEVEL SCHOOLS , 2016

DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX

NYARUGENGE                    GASABO                        

LYCÉE DE KIGALI 0101013 MF FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL              0102015 F

GS SAINT ANDRÉ                              0101030 MF ES BUMBOG 0102010 MF

LYCÉE NOTRE-DAME DE 
CÎTEAUX                 0101031 F KICUKIRO                        

ES KAGARAMA                        103010 MF

ES KANOMBE 103011 MF

NYANZA NYAMAGABE

COLLÈGE CHRIST ROI NYANZA        0201030 MF E.S. BISHYIGA                            0205010 MF

ESC SAINT LOUIS DE 
MONFORT NYANZA                 0201032 MF E.S. MUSHUBI                            0205014 MF

ES SAINT ESPRIT NYANZA                0201033 MF E.S. NYAMAGABE                    0205018 MF

G.S MATER DEI NYANZA                    0201034 MF GS KADUHA 0205031 MF

EAV MAYAGA 0201031 MF GS KIGEME 205032 MF

GISAGARA                      ES SUMBA 0205038 MF

COLLÈGE SAINT BERNARD 
KANSI                       0202030 F RUHANGO                       

GS ST FRANCOIS D'ASSISE 
KANSI                                          0202031 MF COLLÈGE KARAMBI                   0206010 MF

ES GIKONKO                                        0202032 MF E.S KIGOMA                                0206011 MF

GS SAINTE BERNADETTE SAVE    0202035 MF ES MUKINGI 0206013 MF

GS ST PHILIPPE NERI 
GISAGARA                                       0202037 MF E.S MURAMA                            0206014 MF

E.S RUHANGO                            0206016 MF

E.S BYIMANA                            0206030 MF

G.S.N.D.L BYIMANA                0206031 F
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LIST OF ORDINARY LEVEL SCHOOLS , 2016

DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX

NYARUGURU                     

G.S. BIGUGU                                     0203030 MF MUHANGA                       

G.S. M. M. KIBEHO                            0203032 MF ES NYAKABANDA                     0207031 MF

G.S. M.V.KIBEHO                                0203033 MF GS SHYOGWE                            0207034 MF

G.S. RUNYOMBYI                               0203034 MF
GS SAINT JOSEPH 
KABGAYI                           0207035 MF

NYAMYUMBA SS 0203036 MF

COLLEGE IMANZI 0203051 MF

HUYE                          

ENDP KARUBANDA                             0204011 F KAMONYI                       

GSO BUTARE                                    0204018 MF ES RUTOBWE 0208013 MF

ES KIRUHURA                                    0204031 MF GS REMERA RUKOMA            0208031 MF

ES MUTUNDA                                      0204032 MF ES MARIE ADELAIDE 0208032 MF

ES SAINT JEAN BOSCO SIMBI           0204033 MF

LYCEE DE  RUSATIRA                        0204034 MF

ES MBOGO                                        0204036 MF

KARONGI                       RUBAVU                        

COLLÈGE SAINTE MARIE                0301030 MF COLLÈGE DE GISENYI           0303010 MF

ESI KIRINDA                                       0301035 MF ESG GISENYI                           0303013 MF

ES MUBUGA                                        0301036 MF GS BUSASAMANA  I                 0303034 MF

GS SAINT JOSEPH BIRAMBO            0301042 MF
GS NOTRE-DAME 
D'AFRIQUE NYUNDO                0303035 F

GS MUTURA I 0303014 F
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LIST OF ORDINARY LEVEL SCHOOLS , 2016

DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX

RUTSIRO                       NYABIHU                       

APAKAPE                                           0302030 MF E.L. GATOVU                             0304010 MF

COLLÈGE EVANGÉLIQUE DE LA 
PAIX RUTSIRO            0302033 MF GS RAMBURA FILLES                0304031 F

ES MURUNDA                                     0302035 MF GS RAMBURA GARÇONS        0304032 MF

NGORORERO                     NYAMASHEKE                    

COLLÈGE ADEC RUHANGA            0305032 MF E S. GAFUNZO                            0307012 MF

COLLÈGE IMMACULÉE 
CONCEPTION MURAMBA              0305034 F ISF NYAMASHEKE                    0307035 F

ES NYANGE 0305037 MF E.S. TYAZO                                0307036 MF

ASPADE NGORORERO 0305031 MF
E.S. SAINT FRANÇOIS DE 
SHANGI                     0307042 F

RUSIZI                        G.S F.A. KIBOGORA                0307043 MF

ES GISHOMA                                        0306010 MF G.S. KARENGERA                    0307044 MF

ES NKOMBO 0306038 MF
G.S. SAINT JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE                      0307045 MF

GS GIHUNDWE                                    0306040 MF

ES BUGARAMA 0306031

COLLEGE DE NKANKA MF

COLLEGE DE GIHEKE MF

RULINDO                       MUSANZE                       

GS APAPEC MURAMBI 0401030 MF ESSA RUHENGERI                    0403011 MF

INYANGE GIRLS' SCHOOL 0401027 F E. SC MUSANZE                        0403030 MF

E.S NYAMUGALI                                 0401015 MF
E.S  ST VINCENT DE 
MUHOZA                         0403031 F

ES KIYANZA 0401014 MF
G.S N.D DES APÔTRES DE 
RWAZA               0403037 F

ES RUTONGO                                    0401018 MF BURERA                        

G.S RULINDO                                    0401031 F ES KIRAMBO                            0404012 MF

E.S STELLA MATUTINA 
SHYORONGI                     0401032 F ES KAGOGO                            0404033 MF
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LIST OF ORDINARY LEVEL SCHOOLS , 2016

DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX DISTRICT        SCHOOL NAME CODE SEX

ES RUKOZO 0401016 MF ES RUNABA 0404036 MF

GAKENKE                       

ES CYABINGO                                    0402011 MF GICUMBI                       

ES BUHUGA                                        0402031 MF ES BWISIGE                                0405012 MF

GS JANJA                                          0402032 MF GS NDBC BYUMBA                    0405033 F

GS RWANKUBA                                0402036 MF
COLLÈGE AMIZERO 
REBERO                            0405035 MF

COLLÈGE DE RUSHAKI           0405037 MF

ES SANTA MARIA 
KARAMBO 0405039 MF

RWAMAGANA                     KAYONZA                       

E.S. MUHAZI                                       0501012 MF ES KABARONDO                        0504011 MF

G.S. APAGIE/MUSHA                        0501030 MF ES KAYONZA                            0504012 MF

G.S. SAINT ALOYS DE 
RWAMAGANA                     0501034 MF ES NYAMIRAMA                        0504013 MF

NYAGATARE                     

FAWE GIRLS' SCHOOL 
GAHINI 0504020 F

KAGITUMBA HIGH SCHOOL              0502010 MF GS GAHINI                                0504030 MF

NYAGATARE SS                                0502014 MF KIREHE                        

ES SOPEM RUKOMO                        0502035 MF E.S. NYARUBUYE                    0505015 MF

KARANGAZI SS 0502033 MF ES RUSUMO 0505016 MF

GATSIBO                       RUSUMO HIGH SCHOOL          0505017 MF

ES GASANGE                                    0503014 MF NGOMA                         

ADEGI GITUZA                                    0503030 MF ES KABILIZI                               0506010 MF

ES KIZIGURO                                    0503031 MF GS KABARE                                0506032 MF

GS MUHURA 0503032 MF LYCÉE ZAZA                             0506033 F

BUGESERA                      

GS RILIMA                                         0507013 MF

GS RANGO 0507033 MF
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LIST OF  TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2014

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION/OPTION NAME SEX

GISAGARA

ENP/TTC  SAVE 0202033 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

ENP/TTC  SAVE 0202033 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

ENP/TTC  SAVE 0202033 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

ENP/TTC  SAVE 0202033 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT MF
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LIST OF  TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2014

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION/OPTION NAME SEX

NYARUGURU

GS ST JEAN CYAHINDA 0203031 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

GS ST JEAN CYAHINDA 0203031 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

GS ST JEAN CYAHINDA 0203031 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYAMAGABE

TTC MBUGA                                      0205035 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC MBUGA                                      0205035 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC MBUGA                                      0205035 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC MBUGA                                      0205035 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF
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LIST OF  TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2014

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION/OPTION NAME SEX

MUHANGA

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

KARONGI

TTC RUBENGERA                            0301031 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC RUBENGERA                            0301031 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC RUBENGERA                            0301031 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC RUBENGERA                            0301031 ECD EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT MF

RUBAVU

ENP/TTC GACUBA II                        0303031 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

ENP/TTC GACUBA II                        0303031 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

ENP/TTC GACUBA II                        0303031 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

ENP/TTC GACUBA II                        0303031 ECD EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT MF

Page 3 of 9



LIST OF  TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2014

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION/OPTION NAME SEX

NGORORERO

TTC MURAMBA 0305038 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC MURAMBA 0305038 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC MURAMBA 0305038 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC MURAMBA 0305038 ECD EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT MF

RUSIZI

TTC MURURU                                   0306030 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC MURURU                                   0306030 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC MURURU                                   0306030 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC MURURU                                   0306030 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYAMASHEKE

TTC MWEZI                                       0306052 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION

TTC MWEZI                                       0306052 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION

TTC MWEZI                                       0306052 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

TTC MWEZI                                       0306052 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

BURERA

ENP/TTC KIRAMBO                          0404035 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

ENP/TTC KIRAMBO                          0404035 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

ENP/TTC KIRAMBO                          0404035 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

ENP/TTC KIRAMBO                          0404035 ECD EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

GICUMBI

ENP/TTC BYUMBA                           0404030 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

ENP/TTC BYUMBA                           0404030 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

ENP/TTC BYUMBA                           0404030 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

ENP/TTC BYUMBA                           0404030 ECD EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT MF
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LIST OF  TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2014

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION/OPTION NAME SEX

RWAMAGANA

E.N.P./T.T.C. BICUMBI                     0501016 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

E.N.P./T.T.C. BICUMBI                     0501016 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

E.N.P./T.T.C. BICUMBI                     0501016 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

E.N.P./T.T.C. BICUMBI                     0501016 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYAGATARE

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

GATSIBO

TTC KABARORE 0503016 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

TTC KABARORE 0503016 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC KABARORE 0503016 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF
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LIST OF  TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2014

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE COMBINATION/OPTION NAME SEX

NGOMA

TTC ZAZA                                          0506031 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

TTC ZAZA                                          0506031 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC ZAZA                                          0506031 TSS TTC/SOCIAL STUDIES OPTION MF

TTC ZAZA                                          0506031 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

BUGESERA

TTC NYAMATA 0507114 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

TTC NYAMATA 0507114 TML TTC/LANGUAGES  OPTION MF

TTC NYAMATA 0507114 TSM TTC/SCIENCE AND MATHS OPTION MF

Page 6 of 9



LIST OF   TTC SCHOOLS) TO BE CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES , 2016

TTC  

CODE

OPTION 

CODE
OPTION NAME

SEX

GISAGARA

TTC  SAVE 0202033 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC  SAVE 0202033 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC  SAVE 0202033 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC  SAVE 0202033 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYARUGURU

TTC SAINT JEAN 

BAPTISTE CYAHINDA 0203041 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF
TTC SAINT JEAN 

BAPTISTE CYAHINDA 0203041 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF
TTC SAINT JEAN 

BAPTISTE CYAHINDA 0203041 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF
TTC SAINT JEAN 

BAPTISTE CYAHINDA 0203041 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYAMAGABE

TTC MBUGA                                   0205035 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC MBUGA                                   0205035 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC MBUGA                                   0205035 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC MBUGA                                   0205035 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

MUHANGA

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC MUHANGA 0207040 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

KARONGI

TTC RUBENGERA                     0301031 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC RUBENGERA                     0301031 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC RUBENGERA                     0301031 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC RUBENGERA                     0301031 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

DISTRICT/ TEACHER 

TRAINING COLLEGE 



RUBAVU

TTC GACUBA II                         0303031 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC GACUBA II                         0303031 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC GACUBA II                         0303031 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC GACUBA II                         0303031 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NGORORERO

TTC MURAMBA 0305042 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC MURAMBA 0305042 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC MURAMBA 0305042 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC MURAMBA 0305042 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

RUSIZI

TTC MURURU                          0306030 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC MURURU                          0306030 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC MURURU                          0306030 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC MURURU                          0306030 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYAMASHEKE

TTC MWEZI                                  0307052 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC MWEZI                                  0307052 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC MWEZI                                  0307052 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

BURERA

TTC KIRAMBO                            0404035 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC KIRAMBO                            0404035 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC KIRAMBO                            0404035 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC KIRAMBO                            0404035 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

GICUMBI

TTC BYUMBA                            0405030 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC BYUMBA                            0405030 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC BYUMBA                            0405030 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES N MF

TTC BYUMBA                            0405030 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF



RWAMAGANA

TTC BICUMBI                           0501016 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC BICUMBI                           0501016 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC BICUMBI                           0501016 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC BICUMBI                           0501016 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

NYAGATARE

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC MATIMBA 0502038 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

GATSIBO

TTC KABARORE 0503016 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC KABARORE 0503016 TML

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC KABARORE 0503016 ECE

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

OPTION MF

NGOMA

TTC ZAZA                                   0506031 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC ZAZA                                   0506031 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC ZAZA                                   0506031 TSS TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES MF

TTC ZAZA                                   0506031 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF

BUGESERA

TTC NYAMATA 0507015 TSM

TEACHING SCIENCE AND 

MATHEMATICS MF

TTC NYAMATA 0507015 TML TEACHING MODERN LANGUAGES MF

TTC NYAMATA 0507015 ECE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MF



TVET SCHOOLS AND COMBINATIONS TO CHOSEN PER O'LEVEL CANDIDATES, 2016

DISTRICT      SCHOOL

SCHOOL 

CODE

OPTION 

CODE OPTION NAME SEX

KICUKIRO

IPRC KIGALI -TSS 0103012 CST Construction
MF

IPRC KIGALI -TSS 0103012 ELC Electricity
MF

IPRC KIGALI -TSS 0103012 ETL Electronics and Telecommunication
MF

IPRC KIGALI -TSS 0103012 GME General Mechanics
MF

IPRC KIGALI -TSS 0103012 MVM Motorvehicle Mechanics
MF

IPRC KIGALI -TSS 0103012 PWO Public Works
MF

NYANZA

NYANZA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 0201013 CST Construction
MF

NYANZA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 0201013 ELC Electricity
MF

NYANZA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 0201013 ETL Electronics and Telecommunication
MF

NYANZA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 0201013 MVM Motorvehicle Mechanics
MF

NYANZA TECHNICAL SCHOOL 0201013 PWO Public Works
MF

GISAGARA

ST JOSEPH KANSI TSS 0202040 CST CONSTRUCTION M

ET ST KIZITO  SAVE                                   0202034 ELC ELECTRICITY MF

ET ST KIZITO  SAVE                                   0202034 CST CONSTRUCTION MF

ET ST KIZITO  SAVE                                   0202034 PLU PLUMBING MF

ET ST KIZITO  SAVE                                   0202034 PWO PUBLIC WORKS MF

ET ST KIZITO  SAVE                                   0202034 CAP CAPENTERY MF

NYARUGURU

ES MUTOVU 0203012 CSC Computer Science
MF

GS BTR RWAMIKO 0203035 ACC Accountancy
MF

GS BTR RWAMIKO 0203035 CSC Computer Science
MF

GS BTR RWAMIKO 0203035 CST Construction
MF

GS BTR RWAMIKO 0203035 ELC Electricity
MF

KIBEHO TSS 0203042 CAP Carpentry
MF

KIBEHO TSS 0203042 ELC Electricity
MF

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
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Empowering people with employable skills and 
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P. O. BOX  2707  Kigali/Rwanda 
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HUYE

EAV KABUTARE 0204010 AGR Agriculture
MF

EAV KABUTARE 0204010 FOR Forestry
MF

EAV KABUTARE 0204010 VET Veterinary
MF

NYAMAGABE

GSNDP CYANIKA 0205030 ACC Accountancy
MF

GSNDP CYANIKA 0205030 CSC Computer Science
MF

GSNDP CYANIKA 0205030 CST Construction
MF

MUSEBEYA TSS 0205055 CST Construction
MF

MUSEBEYA TSS 0205055 MVM Motorvehicle Mechanics
MF

RUHANGO

ES KINAZI 0206012 AGR Agriculture
MF

ES KINAZI 0206012 VET Veterinary
MF

MUHANGA

ECOLE SECONDAIRE BULINGA 0207010 ACC Accountancy
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE BULINGA 0207010 CSC Computer Science
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE BULINGA 0207010 SEC Secretarial
MF

COLLEGE ACEJ/KARAMA 0207030 ACC Accountancy
MF

COLLEGE ACEJ/KARAMA 0207030 CSC Computer Science
MF

G.S.NYABIKENKE 0207033 AGR Agriculture
MF

G.S.NYABIKENKE 0207033 ACC Accountancy
MF

G.S.NYABIKENKE 0207033 FOR Forestry
MF

G.S.NYABIKENKE 0207033 VET Veterinary
MF

KAMONYI

RUNDA TSS 0208014 CST Construction
MF

RUNDA TSS 0208014 CSC Computer Science
MF

KABUGA TSS 0208033 CST Construction
MF

KABUGA TSS 0208033 CSC Computer Science
MF

KABUGA TSS 0208033 CAP Carpentry
MF

KARONGI

IPRC WEST/TSS 0301014 ELC Electricity
MF

IPRC WEST/TSS 0301014 GME General Mechanics
MF

IPRC WEST/TSS 0301014 MVM Motorvehicle Mechanics MF

ESA BIRAMBO 0301032 ACC Accountancy F

ESA BIRAMBO 0301032 CSC Computer Science F

Ecole Secondaire RUBENGERA 0301039 ACC Accountancy MF

Ecole Secondaire RUBENGERA 0301039 CSC Computer Science MF

GROUPE SCOLAIRE GISOVU 0301041 AGR Agriculture MF

GROUPE SCOLAIRE GISOVU 0301041 FOR Forestry MF

GROUPE SCOLAIRE GISOVU 0301041 VET Veterinary MF
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RUTSIRO

GS BUMBA 0302031 ACC Accountancy
MF

GS BUMBA 0302031 CSC Computer Science
MF

RUBAVU

ECOLE D'ARTS DE NYUNDO 0303030 ART Graphic Arts
MF

ECOLE D'ARTS DE NYUNDO 0303030 SCE Sculpture and Ceramics
MF

ECOLE TECHNIQUE AUTOMOBILE  DE 

GISENYI ( E.T.A.G)
0303033 MVM Motorvehicle Mechanics

MF

ESTG RUBAVU 0303062 CSC Computer Science
MF

ESTG RUBAVU 0303062 ELC Electricity
MF

NYABIHU

EAVFO KIBISABO 0304013 AGR Agriculture
MF

EAVFO KIBISABO 0304013 FOR Forestry
MF

EAVFO KIBISABO 0304013 VET Veterinary
MF

G.S. KIBIHEKANE 0304014 ACC Accountancy
MF

G.S. KIBIHEKANE 0304014 TOR Tourism
MF

EAV BIGOGWE 0304030 FOR Forestry
MF

EAV BIGOGWE 0304030 AGR Agriculture
MF

EAV BIGOGWE 0304030 VET Veterinary
MF

NGORORERO

GATUMBA TSS 0305013 CST Construction
MF

GATUMBA TSS 0305013 ELC Electricity
MF

APEJERWA NYANGE 0305030 AGR Agriculture
MF

APEJERWA NYANGE 0305030 VET Veterinary
MF

EAV KIVUMU 0305035 CST Construction
MF

E.S NYANGE 0305037 ACC Accountancy
MF

RUSIZI

ET St AUGUSTIN MIBILIZI 0306041 CST Construction
MF

ET St AUGUSTIN MIBILIZI 0306041 ETL Electronics and Telecommunication
MF

GIHEKE TECHNICAL SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
0306055 CSC Computer Science

MF

GIHEKE TECHNICAL SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
0306055 ELC Electricity

MF

GIHEKE TECHNICAL SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
0306055 CST Construction

MF

NYAMASHEKE

EAV NTENDEZI 0307011 ACC Accountancy
MF

EAV NTENDEZI 0307011 AGR Agriculture
MF

EAV NTENDEZI 0307011 VET Veterinary
MF
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RULINDO

ES BUYOGA 0401011 CST Construction
MF

ES BUYOGA 0401011 PWO Public Works
MF

APEKI TUMBA 0401033 ACC Accountancy
MF

APEKI TUMBA 0401033 CST Construction
MF

APEKI TUMBA 0401033 CSC Computer Science
MF

GAKENKE

EAV RUSHASHI 0402010 AGR Agriculture
MF

EAV RUSHASHI 0402010 VET Veterinary
MF

MUSANZE

ESTB BUSOGO 0403032 CST Construction
MF

ESTB BUSOGO 0403032 PWO Public Works
MF

BURERA

ECOLE TECHNIQUE DE KARUGANDA 0404052 CST Construction
MF

ECOLE TECHNIQUE DE KARUGANDA 0404052 PWO Public Works
MF

ECOLE TECHNIQUE DE KARUGANDA 0404052 TOR Tourism
MF

GICUMBI

ECOLE SECONDAIRE DE BUKURE 0405011 AGR Agriculture
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE DE BUKURE 0405011 VET Veterinary
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE DE KAGEYO 0405015 ACC Accountancy
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE DE MULINDI 0405018 ACC Accountancy
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE DE MULINDI 0405018 CSC Computer Science
MF

Collegio Santo Antonio Maria Zaccaria 0405038 CSC Computer Science
MF

Collegio Santo Antonio Maria Zaccaria 0405038 CST Construction
MF

Collegio Santo Antonio Maria Zaccaria 0405038 PWO Public Works
MF

COLLEGE APEGIRUBUKI 0405052 CST Construction
MF

COLLEGE APEGIRUBUKI 0405052 PWO Public Works
MF

RWAMAGANA

G.S. APPEGA GAHENGERI 0501031 ACC Accountancy
MF

G.S. APPEGA GAHENGERI 0501031 CSC Computer Science
MF

NYAGATARE

CYONDO TSS 0502031 TAL Tailoring
MF

CYONDO TSS 0502031 CST Construction
MF
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GATSIBO

GAKONI POLYTECHNIC 0503013 ACC Accountancy
MF

GAKONI POLYTECHNIC 0503013 AGR Agriculture
MF

GAKONI POLYTECHNIC 0503013 CST Construction
MF

GAKONI POLYTECHNIC 0503013 SEC Secretarial
MF

GAKONI POLYTECHNIC 0503013 VET Veterinary
MF

GAKONI POLYTECHNIC 0503013 CAP Carpentry
MF

GATSIBO TSS 0503015 PWO Public Works
MF

GATSIBO TSS 0503015 CST Construction
MF

GATSIBO TSS 0503015 ELC Electricity
MF

LYCEE SAINT ALEXANDRE SAULI DE 

MUHURA
0503033 ACC Accountancy

MF

LYCEE SAINT ALEXANDRE SAULI DE 

MUHURA
0503033 TAL Tailoring

MF

LYCEE SAINT ALEXANDRE SAULI DE 

MUHURA
0503033 CSC Computer Science

MF

EFA NYAGAHANGA 0503035 FDP Food Processing
MF

EFA NYAGAHANGA 0503035 AGR Agriculture
MF

EFA NYAGAHANGA 0503035 VET Veterinary
MF

KIREHE

APENA TSS 0505051 CSC Computer Science
MF

APENA TSS 0505051 CST Construction
MF

APENA TSS 0505051 AGR Agriculture
MF

APENA TSS 0505051 VET Veterinary
MF

NGOMA

ECOLE SECONDAIRE KIGARAMA 0506012 ACC Accountancy
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE KIGARAMA 0506012 CSC Computer Science
MF

ECOLE SECONDAIRE KIGARAMA 0506012 TOR Tourism
MF

IPRC EAST/TSS 0506020 CAP Carpentry
MF

IPRC EAST/TSS 0506020 CSC Computer Science
MF

IPRC EAST/TSS 0506020 CST Construction
MF

IPRC EAST/TSS 0506020 ELC Electricity
MF

IPRC EAST/TSS 0506020 GME General Mechanics
MF

IPRC EAST/TSS 0506020 MVM Motorvehicle Mechanics
MF

EAV GITWE 0506030 AGR Agriculture
MF

EAV GITWE 0506030 CST Construction
MF

EAV GITWE 0506030 VET Veterinary
MF

EAV GITWE 0506030 CSC Computer Science
MF

MUTENDERI TSS 0506034 CST Construction
MF

MUTENDERI TSS 0506034 FOR Forestry
MF

MUTENDERI TSS 0506034 TOR Tourism
MF
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BUGESERA

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 CAP Carpentry
MF

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 CSC Computer Science
MF

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 CEL Computer Electronics
MF

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 CST Construction
MF

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 ELC Electricity
MF

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 GME General Mechanics
MF

NYAMATA TSS 0507012 TAL Tailoring
MF
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